
WYNIKI OFICJALNE BIEGU - 10 km 

M-ce Kat. Nr. NAZWISKO IMIĘ PŁEĆ MIASTO KLUB CZAS

KAT 1 : K (37 items) OPEN KOBIET

1 KU 35 169 Grzonka Kamila K Bytonia KS Sokół Zblewo 00:42:24.78

2 KU 45 167 Garapuczyk Agnieszka K Konarzyny 00:44:07.24

3 KU 35 135 Lietz Renata K Krojanty Totalnie Biegnięci 00:45:24.04

4 KU 35 197 Kurzak Marta K Chociński Młyn 00:45:57.54

5 KU 35 146 Szmaglińska Karolina K Chojnice Florian Chojnice 00:46:07.50

6 KO 45+ 144 Kosmalska Ania K Charzykowy tri tur Chojnice 00:49:35.94

7 KU 45 207 Janas-Breska Justyna K Chojnice FunRun 00:50:30.82

8 KU 45 163 Grzywacz Dorota K Chojnice 00:50:51.76

9 KU 35 114 Jabłońska Ewa K Krynica-Zdrój Startski 00:52:59.82

10 KU 35 151 Rokita Emilia K Czarne Czarne Biega 00:54:04.15

11 KU 45 196 Pogorzelska Edyta K Sokołów Podl. 00:54:12.60

12 KU 45 138 Krzoska Dorota K Brusy 00:54:14.88

13 KO 45+ 107 Kurzawińska-Jabłońska Kasia K Czarne Czarne Biega 00:54:15.03

14 KU 35 223 McNeely Angela K Słupsk 00:54:37.18

15 KU 45 217 Górecka-Mitoraj Justyna K Chojnice 00:55:16.48

16 KO 45+ 179 Banaszkiewicz Katarzyna K Kaczory 00:55:31.22

17 KO 45+ 128 Barton Krystyna K Przechlewo Tripaka Przechlewo 00:56:30.98

18 KU 45 149 Zdunek Małgorzata K Malachin 00:56:36.10

19 KU 35 186 Szulc Joanna Joanna K Władysławek 00:57:12.73

20 KU 45 170 JASIULEWICZ AGNIESZKA K Bydgoszcz 00:58:15.72

21 KU 45 133 Dydymska Monika K Rumia 00:58:18.83

22 KU 45 172 Zaparuszewska Magdalena K Chojnice TRI TUR CHOJNICE 00:58:34.53

23 KU 35 185 Ginter Monika K Konarzyny 00:59:07.17

24 KU 35 193 Spręga Małgorzata K Gdańsk 00:59:26.12

25 KU 35 199 Szulc Joanna K Gdynia 00:59:52.01

26 KU 35 140 Schada Borzyszkowska Ewa K swornegacie 00:59:55.01

27 KU 45 165 ZBIELSKA AGNIESZKA K PIŁA 01:00:42.36

28 KU 35 159 Grabowska-Ufnowska Justyna K Czersk 01:01:42.64

29 KU 35 125 Zygmańska Danuta K Bydgoszcz 01:02:38.88

30 KU 35 156 Bartsch Aleksandra K Gdynia BIGYELLOWFOOT ADVENTURE TEAM01:04:04.25

31 KU 45 180 Kwiatkowska-Noculak Iwona K Poznań 01:04:21.40

32 KU 35 121 Siewert Aleksandra K Tuchom Pomorska Szkoła Walki FIGHTER01:05:15.99

33 KU 45 174 Kula KATARZYNA K Chojnice Totalnie Biegnięci 01:06:13.33

34 KU 45 123 Janicka Elżbieta K Warszawa 12tri.pl 01:09:49.31

35 KU 45 162 Matczak Monika K Stare Gronowo 01:10:38.73



36 KU 35 168 Markowska Karolina K Człuchów 01:10:39.17

37 KU 35 190 Kaczyńska Agata K Gdansk 01:23:15.11

KAT 1 : M (63 items) OPEN MĘZCZYZN

1 MU 45 157 Szopiński Dariusz M Przechlewo UG Przechlewo / TRIpaka Przechlewo00:37:00.36

2 MU 45 206 Faron Robert M Zalesie (Salco Garmin Team) 00:37:12.96

3 MU 35 127 Sarosiek Patryk M Malbork Damian Rudnik TEAM 00:39:05.27

4 MU 45 103 Makałus Tomasz M Białystok KORONA Nieruchomości Białystok00:39:24.92

5 MU 35 150 Baranowski Andrzej M Warszawa TriWawa 00:40:14.84

6 MU 45 164 Otocki Grzegorz M Poznan Posnania 00:40:57.65

7 MU 35 214 Krauze Robert M Chojnice KS Chonicznka 00:41:03.62

8 MU 35 160 Osowski Michał M Chojnice Florian Chojnice 00:41:43.54

9 MU 35 215 Kurzak Mikołaj M Chociński Młyn 00:42:20.78

10 MU 35 143 Mankiewicz Piotr M Chojniczki Florian Chojnice 00:42:34.28

11 MU 45 145 Narloch Wojciech M Pawłówko Florian Chojnice 00:42:34.95

12 MO 45+ 187 Skwierawski Wiesław M 00:42:46.15

13 MU 35 203 Gawlik Denis M Jelenia Góra SMS Szklarska Poręba 00:42:49.39

14 MO 45+ 195 Wilk Daniel M Żelichowo 00:42:57.64

15 MU 45 208 Klawikowski Sebastian M Grabowo KościerskieJRG4 00:43:04.27

16 MO 45+ 105 Kukliński Maciej M Miroszewo Metrożercy 00:43:37.45

17 MU 35 201 Stępliński Krzysztof M Chojnice 00:43:47.89

18 MU 45 120 OLKOWSKI Piotr M CHOJNICE Florian 00:44:02.63

19 MU 35 200 Szulc Dawid M Swornegacie 00:44:08.34

20 MU 45 132 Dydymsk Krzysztof M Rumia 00:44:15.32

21 MU 35 113 Eleryk Wojciech M Chojnice 00:44:18.72

22 MU 35 204 Bezubka Kacper M SMS Szklarska Poręba 00:44:26.14

23 MU 35 176 Jagoda Paweł M Chojnice Unia Klawkowo 00:45:02.16

24 MO 45+ 106 Wojciechowski Dariusz M Swornegacie Kwatery u Wojciechowskich Swornegacie00:46:05.56

25 MU 45 122 Siewert Marek M Tuchom Pomorska Szkoła Walki FIGHTER00:46:09.49

26 MO 45+ 109 Sobczak Wojciech M Chojnice Florian 00:46:15.75

27 MU 35 173 Michalak Oskar M Charzykowy husaria race team 00:46:19.35

28 MU 45 111 Zych Wiktor Wiktor M Swornegacie 00:46:20.19

29 MU 35 139 Matyszewski Amadeusz M Toruń 00:46:46.56

30 MO 45+ 181 RUDNIK  TADEUSZ M CHOJNICE 00:47:06.54

31 MU 45 166 TOWSTOKORY MAREK M ZŁOTÓW 00:47:26.01

32 MU 45 188 Rydygier Robert M CHOJNICE 00:47:31.72

33 MU 45 189 Redzimski Wojciech M Pepowo 00:47:51.91

34 MO 45+ 184 Łożynski Jacek M 00:48:03.42

35 MO 45+ 198 Skowron Mieczysław M Jelenia Góra 00:48:42.89



36 MO 45+ 108 Jabłoński Andrzej M Czarne Biegam bo lubię 00:48:47.28

37 MU 45 112 Prądzyński Mariusz M Lipienice FunRun 00:49:02.40

38 MO 45+ 126 Kak Piotr M Swornegacie 00:49:06.02

39 MO 45+ 131 Rudnik Jerzy M 00:49:11.99

40 MU 45 148 Wypych Bartosz M Leipzig 00:49:25.42

41 MU 35 152 Rokita Michał M Czarne Czarne Biega 00:49:38.93

42 MO 45+ 155 Grzywacz Stanisław M Małe Swornegacie 00:50:23.08

43 MU 45 153 Kobus Jan M Chojnice 00:50:43.42

44 MO 45+ 211 Wirkus Waldemar M Charzykowy 00:50:48.46

45 MU 35 216 Przybyła Dawid M Kwidzyn 00:50:51.29

46 MU 45 171 JASIULEWICZ Marcin M Bydgoszcz 00:52:18.05

47 MU 35 213 Filipiak Miłosz M Chojnice KS Chonicznka 00:53:25.54

48 MU 35 205 Balakowski Amadeusz M Jelenia Góra SMS Szklarska Poręba 00:53:29.93

49 MU 35 222 Marco Jaune M Bursztynowa Siemanice 00:54:38.86

50 MU 35 183 Jaśkiewicz Radosław M Chojnice 00:55:49.20

51 MU 35 124 Zygmański Dawid M Bydgoszcz As box 00:56:18.24

52 MU 35 136 Kuchczyński Adam M Bydgoszcz Ból To Ściema 00:57:05.19

53 MO 45+ 119 Borowicki Jarosław M Nieżywięć 00:58:18.28

54 MU 35 192 Rybarczyk Maciej M Chojnice ParisFc 00:58:47.65

55 MU 45 178 Kozaczka Włodzimierz M Gliwice 01:00:32.29

56 MU 35 130 Siewert Przemysław M Tuchom 01:02:22.02

57 MU 45 161 Wasilewski Marcin M Gdynia BigYellowFoot Adventure Team01:04:04.14

58 MO 45+ 221 Wisniewski Zbigniew M Chojnice 01:04:45.95

59 MU 35 101 Kowalik Piotr M Sworne Gacie 01:05:05.00

60 MU 45 177 Kula Adam M Chojnice Totalnie Biegnięci 01:06:14.14

61 MU 45 102 Melnyk Piotr M Człuchów ŻÓŁWIE CZŁUCHÓW 01:10:38.52

62 MO 45+ 134 Wzorek Pawel M Świecie 01:20:14.64

63 MU 35 191 Miotk Robert M Wejherowo 01:23:14.63

KATEGORIA WIEKOWA : KU 35 (18 items)

1 KU 35 169 Grzonka Kamila K Bytonia KS Sokół Zblewo 00:42:24.78

2 KU 35 135 Lietz Renata K Krojanty Totalnie Biegnięci 00:45:24.04

3 KU 35 197 Kurzak Marta K Chociński Młyn 00:45:57.54

4 KU 35 146 Szmaglińska Karolina K Chojnice Florian Chojnice 00:46:07.50

5 KU 35 114 Jabłońska Ewa K Krynica-Zdrój Startski 00:52:59.82

6 KU 35 151 Rokita Emilia K Czarne Czarne Biega 00:54:04.15

7 KU 35 223 McNeely Angela K Słupsk 00:54:37.18

8 KU 35 186 Szulc Joanna Joanna K Władysławek 00:57:12.73



9 KU 35 185 Ginter Monika K Konarzyny 00:59:07.17

10 KU 35 193 Spręga Małgorzata K Gdańsk 00:59:26.12

11 KU 35 199 Szulc Joanna K Gdynia 00:59:52.01

12 KU 35 140 Schada Borzyszkowska Ewa K swornegacie 00:59:55.01

13 KU 35 159 Grabowska-Ufnowska Justyna K Czersk 01:01:42.64

14 KU 35 125 Zygmańska Danuta K Bydgoszcz 01:02:38.88

15 KU 35 156 Bartsch Aleksandra K Gdynia BIGYELLOWFOOT ADVENTURE TEAM01:04:04.25

16 KU 35 121 Siewert Aleksandra K Tuchom Pomorska Szkoła Walki FIGHTER01:05:15.99

17 KU 35 168 Markowska Karolina K Człuchów 01:10:39.17

18 KU 35 190 Kaczyńska Agata K Gdansk 01:23:15.11

KATEGORIA WIEKOWA : KO45 (15 items)

1 KU 45 167 Garapuczyk Agnieszka K Konarzyny 00:44:07.24

2 KO 45+ 144 Kosmalska Ania K Charzykowy tri tur Chojnice 00:49:35.94

3 KU 45 207 Janas-Breska Justyna K Chojnice FunRun 00:50:30.82

4 KU 45 163 Grzywacz Dorota K Chojnice 00:50:51.76

5 KU 45 196 Pogorzelska Edyta K Sokołów Podl. 00:54:12.60

6 KU 45 138 Krzoska Dorota K Brusy 00:54:14.88

7 KO 45+ 107 Kurzawińska-Jabłońska Kasia K Czarne Czarne Biega 00:54:15.03

8 KU 45 217 Górecka-Mitoraj Justyna K Chojnice 00:55:16.48

9 KO 45+ 179 Banaszkiewicz Katarzyna K Kaczory 00:55:31.22

10 KO 45+ 128 Barton Krystyna K Przechlewo Tripaka Przechlewo 00:56:30.98

11 KU 45 149 Zdunek Małgorzata K Malachin 00:56:36.10

12 KU 45 170 JASIULEWICZ AGNIESZKA K Bydgoszcz 00:58:15.72

13 KU 45 133 Dydymska Monika K Rumia 00:58:18.83

14 KU 45 172 Zaparuszewska Magdalena K Chojnice TRI TUR CHOJNICE 00:58:34.53

15 KU 45 165 ZBIELSKA AGNIESZKA K PIŁA 01:00:42.36

16 KU 45 180 Kwiatkowska-Noculak Iwona K Poznań 01:04:21.40

17 KU 45 174 Kula KATARZYNA K Chojnice Totalnie Biegnięci 01:06:13.33

18 KU 45 123 Janicka Elżbieta K Warszawa 12tri.pl 01:09:49.31

19 KU 45 162 Matczak Monika K Stare Gronowo 01:10:38.73



KATEGORIA WIEKOWA : MO 45+ (16 items)

1 MO 45+ 187 Skwierawski Wiesław M 00:42:46.15

2 MO 45+ 195 Wilk Daniel M Żelichowo 00:42:57.64

3 MO 45+ 105 Kukliński Maciej M Miroszewo Metrożercy 00:43:37.45

4 MO 45+ 106 Wojciechowski Dariusz M Swornegacie Kwatery u Wojciechowskich Swornegacie00:46:05.56

5 MO 45+ 109 Sobczak Wojciech M Chojnice Florian 00:46:15.75

6 MO 45+ 181 RUDNIK  TADEUSZ M CHOJNICE 00:47:06.54

7 MO 45+ 184 Łożynski Jacek M 00:48:03.42

8 MO 45+ 198 Skowron Mieczysław M Jelenia Góra 00:48:42.89

9 MO 45+ 108 Jabłoński Andrzej M Czarne Biegam bo lubię 00:48:47.28

10 MO 45+ 126 Kak Piotr M Swornegacie 00:49:06.02

11 MO 45+ 131 Rudnik Jerzy M 00:49:11.99

12 MO 45+ 155 Grzywacz Stanisław M Małe Swornegacie 00:50:23.08

13 MO 45+ 211 Wirkus Waldemar M Charzykowy 00:50:48.46

14 MO 45+ 119 Borowicki Jarosław M Nieżywięć 00:58:18.28

15 MO 45+ 221 Wisniewski Zbigniew M Chojnice 01:04:45.95

16 MO 45+ 134 Wzorek Pawel M Świecie 01:20:14.64

KATEGORIA WIEKOWA : MU 35 (26 items)

1 MU 35 127 Sarosiek Patryk M Malbork Damian Rudnik TEAM 00:39:05.27

2 MU 35 150 Baranowski Andrzej M Warszawa TriWawa 00:40:14.84

3 MU 35 214 Krauze Robert M Chojnice KS Chonicznka 00:41:03.62

4 MU 35 160 Osowski Michał M Chojnice Florian Chojnice 00:41:43.54

5 MU 35 215 Kurzak Mikołaj M Chociński Młyn 00:42:20.78

6 MU 35 143 Mankiewicz Piotr M Chojniczki Florian Chojnice 00:42:34.28

7 MU 35 203 Gawlik Denis M Jelenia Góra SMS Szklarska Poręba 00:42:49.39

8 MU 35 201 Stępliński Krzysztof M Chojnice 00:43:47.89

9 MU 35 200 Szulc Dawid M Swornegacie 00:44:08.34

10 MU 35 113 Eleryk Wojciech M Chojnice 00:44:18.72

11 MU 35 204 Bezubka Kacper M SMS Szklarska Poręba 00:44:26.14

12 MU 35 176 Jagoda Paweł M Chojnice Unia Klawkowo 00:45:02.16

13 MU 35 173 Michalak Oskar M Charzykowy husaria race team 00:46:19.35

14 MU 35 139 Matyszewski Amadeusz M Toruń 00:46:46.56

15 MU 35 152 Rokita Michał M Czarne Czarne Biega 00:49:38.93

16 MU 35 216 Przybyła Dawid M Kwidzyn 00:50:51.29

17 MU 35 213 Filipiak Miłosz M Chojnice KS Chonicznka 00:53:25.54

18 MU 35 205 Balakowski Amadeusz M Jelenia Góra SMS Szklarska Poręba 00:53:29.93

19 MU 35 222 Marco Jaune M Bursztynowa Siemanice 00:54:38.86



20 MU 35 183 Jaśkiewicz Radosław M Chojnice 00:55:49.20

21 MU 35 124 Zygmański Dawid M Bydgoszcz As box 00:56:18.24

22 MU 35 136 Kuchczyński Adam M Bydgoszcz Ból To Ściema 00:57:05.19

23 MU 35 192 Rybarczyk Maciej M Chojnice ParisFc 00:58:47.65

24 MU 35 130 Siewert Przemysław M Tuchom 01:02:22.02

25 MU 35 101 Kowalik Piotr M Sworne Gacie 01:05:05.00

26 MU 35 191 Miotk Robert M Wejherowo 01:23:14.63

KATEGORIA WIEKOWA : MU 45 (21 items)

1 MU 45 157 Szopiński Dariusz M Przechlewo UG Przechlewo / TRIpaka Przechlewo00:37:00.36

2 MU 45 206 Faron Robert M Zalesie (Salco Garmin Team) 00:37:12.96

3 MU 45 103 Makałus Tomasz M Białystok KORONA Nieruchomości Białystok00:39:24.92

4 MU 45 164 Otocki Grzegorz M Poznan Posnania 00:40:57.65

5 MU 45 145 Narloch Wojciech M Pawłówko Florian Chojnice 00:42:34.95

6 MU 45 208 Klawikowski Sebastian M Grabowo KościerskieJRG4 00:43:04.27

7 MU 45 120 OLKOWSKI Piotr M CHOJNICE Florian 00:44:02.63

8 MU 45 132 Dydymsk Krzysztof M Rumia 00:44:15.32

9 MU 45 122 Siewert Marek M Tuchom Pomorska Szkoła Walki FIGHTER00:46:09.49

10 MU 45 111 Zych Wiktor Wiktor M Swornegacie 00:46:20.19

11 MU 45 166 TOWSTOKORY MAREK M ZŁOTÓW 00:47:26.01

12 MU 45 188 Rydygier Robert M CHOJNICE 00:47:31.72

13 MU 45 189 Redzimski Wojciech M Pepowo 00:47:51.91

14 MU 45 112 Prądzyński Mariusz M Lipienice FunRun 00:49:02.40

15 MU 45 148 Wypych Bartosz M Leipzig 00:49:25.42

16 MU 45 153 Kobus Jan M Chojnice 00:50:43.42

17 MU 45 171 JASIULEWICZ Marcin M Bydgoszcz 00:52:18.05

18 MU 45 178 Kozaczka Włodzimierz M Gliwice 01:00:32.29

19 MU 45 161 Wasilewski Marcin M Gdynia BigYellowFoot Adventure Team01:04:04.14

20 MU 45 177 Kula Adam M Chojnice Totalnie Biegnięci 01:06:14.14

21 MU 45 102 Melnyk Piotr M Człuchów ŻÓŁWIE CZŁUCHÓW 01:10:38.52


